



PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, KHONSA DIVISION, PWD, AP, TIRAP DIST. KHONSA – 792130 NO.KD/DRG/Safety Certificates/2023-24/**1024** E-mail: eekhonsa-pwd-arn@nic.in eepwdkhonsa@gmail.com

Dated Khonsa the 11-09-2023

BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE

Verified that the existing buildings of <u>Ramakrishna Mission School</u> at Narottam Nagar, PO-Deomali, Dist- Tirap, Arunachal Pradesh has one basement with two upper floors in the secondary section and a basement in the Higher Secondary Section.

Both the buildings are located about one kilometer apart in a single stretch plot of land owned by Ramakrishna Mission. The buildings have complied with the building safety requirements in accordance with national building code rules, and verified by the officers concerned of **Public Works Department**(PWD) on 10th Sept 2023 in the presence of Swami Jneyananda, Principal, Ramakrishna Mission School, Narottam Nagar and that the buildings are found to be structurally **fit** and **safe** for running the school under normal condition for occupancy up to XII Standards. The validity of this safety certificate shall not cover up during natural calamities such as earthquakes, landslides and Tsunami Etc.

This Fitness Certificate, which has been issued with a request made from the School Authority, shall have a validity period of 5(Five) years from the date of issue of this Certificate.

Date :- 11/09/2023 Place :- Khonsa

Su. Dre

Principal
RAMAKRISHNA MISSION SCHOOL
Narottam Nagar,Tirap
Arunachal Pradesh.

ESTD. 1972
ARUNACHAL
PRADESH
PRADESH
AN NAGAR

(Executive Engineer)
Khonsa Division PWD, AP
Khonsa
Executive Engineer

xicutive Engineer
P.W.D Division
Khonsa (A.P)

Secretary
Ramakrishna Mission

Narottam Nagar - 792129 Dist. Tirap, Arunachal Pradesh